Regular Meeting. 1349
October 7,1935 ‘

The regnlar monthly meeting of the Council was held Mondav Oct.
7th. 8 0'Clock P.M.0On roll call there were nresent Mayor Vinvard,
Atty.Wait,Chief of Police Atwood,Recorder Mangus and Councilmen
Bates,Cutsforth,Giger,Hornig,Koehler,Porter,Rothenherg and Thompson.

Minutes of the previous meeting were read and apnroved. '

Communications from the State Highway Commission and the State
Industrial Accident Commission were read by the Recorder.Bids for
establishing of street grades,from D.T.Meldrum and O.G.Porter were
opened and read.Bids were left in tre hands of the Committee for
investigation.

The following claims against the City were then n»nresented.

General Fund. Lieght Fund.
Canby Lerald $ 4.20 Jav Hess $ 3.60
Canby Hwd.& Imp.Co. 5.00 Chas.Thomas 4,10
Roy L.Mangus 6.25 ¥rancis Skinner 7.00
Eureka Fire Hose Division 8.80 Canbv Fwd.& Imp.Co. 25.29
Volunteer Fire Dept. 10.00  Joe Lent 26.20
Gec.W.Atwood 15.00 Geo.Mitts 30,92
Fred Larson 20.00 Louis Lent 133.40
Frank Kendakl 75.00 Molalla Elec.Co. 569.81
Owl Garage 8.71 State Ind.Acc.Comm, 6.08
C.N.¥ait 2.50 $ ~ 8’N6.40
State Ind.Acc.Comm. 25.58
Water Fund. Road Fund.

Bersey Mfg.Co. 2.61 Chas.Hurias $ 2.60
Canby Hwd.& Imp.Co. 10.75 Jay Hess 2,00
Geo.Zimmer 12.60 State Industrial Ace.Comm._ .17
Joe Lent 21.00 $ 4.77 <
Louis Lent 78.70
Ed.Bowman 9.20
R.W.Atwood 7.80
State Ind.Acc.Comm. 2.06

$ 144.72

On motion,seconded and carried the above claims were allowed.
Yeas 8,nays O.

Mr.Owen of the Assoclated Service Station addressed the Counecil
requesting the extension of the water line to his service station.
This extension and permit for same from the State Highway Commission
were left to the Committee to be reported on later.

Reports.

City Treasurer,Mr John Eid made his quarterly report ending Sept.
30th.1935.This was refered to the Finance Committee.

Fire Chief Larson reported the Fire Department had answered four
calls,three incurring no loss and one an estimated loss of $75 to $100.70

Mr.Bates reported the water extension bevond High School could
best be done next Spring and estimated cost to he from $350. to $450.00

Mr.Koehler suggested that the street in front of the Funeral Fome
be graveled.Un motion,seconded and carried the Street Committee was
given the authority to fix the street as they see fit.

Mr.Rothenherg stated he had investigated the onen toilets and
found one in bad condition,but hrad a promise that this would be fixed.

The Recorder was instructed to request be letter The Shell 011 Co.
and W.R.Telford to extend the sidewalk along their proverty on "C" St.

On motion,seconded and carried the Mayor was authorized to apnoint
gsufficient Firemen as Special Police to act in case of fire,fire
prevention and emergencies.

Ordinance #74 then came up for final action.On motion,seconded
and carried was Auely declaired passed.Yeas ¥,nays O.

On motion,seconded and carried,Council adjourned.

Approved November 4,1935

40

’ £ 7
/ 7 AP
It [ ety A ’/{//éo&nffz41

(/ ~ Mayo¥ / Recorder. //




